
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Wednesday 
May 24, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2023-05-05625 05/23/23, 6:01 pm Prudes Mill Rd Apple Air Pods $325.00 

TOLP 3rd 2023-05-05572 05/23/23, 2:58 pm Wildcat Dr Apple Air Pods Pro 2nd 
Gen 

$250.00 

Burglary 3rd 2023-05-05568 05/23/23, 2:32 pm Hurricane Rd $100 Assorted US 
Currency 

70” Kinsworth TV 
Driver’s License 
Leather Wallet 

Netspend Prepaid Debit 
Card-No money on card 

3 pair Jordan’s 

$100.00 
 

$600.00 
$60.00 
$10.00 
$1.00 

 
$420.00 

UB/E 2023-05-05535 05/23/23, 12:11 pm Roscommon Rd 2013 Chevy Silverado  

UB/E 2023-05-05520 05/23/23, 11:26 am Garden Pkwy $120 Cash 
iPhone 8+ 

Springfield Armory XD9 

$120.00 
$150.00 
$600.00 

UB/E 2023-05-05467 05/23/23, 7:02 am Roscommon Rd Smith & Wesson .40 cal 
Pistol SD40VE 

$500.00 

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


